D&H Standard Item List File Layout

Length/Format

Column Field Name Data Type*
A Stock Status A
B Qty Avail All Branches N
C Rebate Flag A
D Rebate End Date AN
E D&H Item Number AN
F ManuF Item Number AN
G UPC
H Subcategory Code N
| Vendor Name AN
J Unit Cost
K Rebate Amount D
L Handling Charge N
M Freight N
N Ship Via AN
0 Weight D
P Short Description AN
Q Long Description AN

Data Type *

A
N
AN
D

Alpha Alphabetic, A-Z, a-z

Numeric Data Integers only

Alpha-Numeric Data
Decimal DATA

1

3

1
99/99/99

15

25
12
4
50
5.2
5.2

5.2
5.2
2
4.2
60
7000

Alphabetic, Numeric and special characters

Integers followed by 2 decimal places

Remarks
I= Instock, O= Out of stock
Max 999, values > 999 display as 999
Y= Rebate exists, N = No rebate exists
Valid when column C = ‘Y’, otherwise not valid when column C
=N’
D&H part number, potentially the same as manufacturer’s part
number. No special characters or punctuation allowed.
Manufacturer’s part number
Universal product code
D&H Product category code
Manufacturer
Example: 10 = $10.00, 5.2 = $5.20

Zero when rebate is not applied.
Example: 10 = $10.00, 5.2 = $5.20

Example: 10 = $10.00, 5.2 = $5.20

Based in UPS zone 5

Ups

Example: 3 = 3 pounds, 30.25 = 30lb 4oz.
Brief item description

Detailed item description. Same as short description, if
detailed description not available.

In numeric and decimal values, leading and trailing zeroes are suppressed. See example above.

Each field is delimited by a pipe (]).

The description(s) never contains a pipe (|), but may contain any other character or punctuation.



